
821 

1974/146 

THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (SELF.ADHESIVE PAPER) 
AMENDMENT ORDER 1974 

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General 

ORDER IN COUNCIL 

At the Government House at Wellington this 17th day of June 1974 

Present: 

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GoVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL 

PURSUANT to section 124 of the Customs Act 1966, and section 11 of the 
Customs Acts Amendment Act 1974, His Excellency the Governor­
General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive 
Council, and being satisfied that the rates of duty and exemptions from 
duty specified in the First Schedule hereto, being rates and exemptions 
specified in the new Customs Tariff, are likely to operate in an injurious, 
unfair, or anomalous manner in respect of industries carried on in New 
Zealand, and that it is necessary for the protection of those industries 
that the duties set out in the Second Schedule hereto should be imposed, 
hereby makes the following order. 

ORDER 

1. Title and cOIllluence:ment-(l) This order may be cited as the 
Customs Tariff (Self-adhesive Paper) Amendment Order 1974. 

(2) This order shall come into force on the 1st day of July 1974. 

2. Portion of Tariff suspended-The portion of the Customs 
Tariff (as set out in the First Schedule to the Customs Acts Amendment 
Act 1974), specified in the First Schedule hereto is hereby suspended. 

3. Duties i:mposed and exe:mptions created-The duties set out 
in the Second Schedule hereto are hereby imposed, and the exemptions 
from duty in that Schedule are hereby created. 

Con. Regs.-5B 



Number 

48.07 

48.07.021 

SCHEDULES 

FIRST SCHEDULE-PORTION OF TARIFF SUSPENDED 

PART I 
THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Description Unit 

- ~----~-.---

Chapter 48 

Year 

Rates of Duty Effective 
On and After 1 July 

Normal 
Tariff 

British 
Preferential 

Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard 

Paper and paperboard, impregnated, coated, surface­
coloured, surface-decorated or printed (not being 
merely ruled, lined or squared and not constituting 
printed matter within Chapter 49), in rolls or 
sheets: 

Printing and writing paper: 
Gummed: 

In rolls less than 254 mm wide or in sheets of ' 
an area less than 1935 cm 2: 

RoUs kg 1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 

39% 
38% 
37% 
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31 % 
35% 
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Rates of 
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Aul Free 
Can 25% 
CPC 25% 
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'" " 48.07.029 I Sheets .. I kg 1974 35% 
1975 35% 
1976 35% 
1977 35% 

Other, in rolls or sheets: 
.. I 48.07.031 I As may be determined by the Minister kg 1974 30%* 

1975 30%* 
1976 30%* 
1977 30%* 

48.07.0391 Other .. 1 kg 1974 5% 
1975 5% 
1976 5% 
1977 5% 

·Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 

23% AuI Free 
26% Can 20% 
29% CPC 20% 
35% 

22%* AuI Free 
24%* Can 20%* 
26%* CPC 20%* 
30%* 

1% AuI Free 
2% Can Free 
3% CPC Free 
5% 
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Number 

48.07 

48.07.022 

SECOND SCHEDULE-DUTIES IMPOSED AND EXEMPTIONS CREATED 

PART I 
THE STANDARD TARIFF 

Rates of Duty Effective 
On and After 1 July 

Description Unit 

Year Normal I British 
Tariff Preferential 

Chapter 48 

Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard 

Paper and paperboard, impregnated, coated, surface­
coloured, surface-decorated or printed (not being 
merely ruled, lined or squared and not constituting 
printed matter within Chapter 49), in roIls or 
sheets: 

Printing and writing paper: 
Adhesive (including gummed): 

Self-adhesive kg 1974 5% 5% 

Other 
Preferential 

Rates of 
Duty 

Aul Free 
Can Free 
CPC Free 
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Other kinds: ""-I 

"" In rolls less than 254 mm wide or in sheets -..... ..... 
of an area less than 1935 cm 2: "" 0'> 

48.07.024 I Rolls kg 1974 39% 27% Aul Free 
1975 38% 29% Can 25% 
1976 37% 31% CPC25% 
1977 35% 35% C") 

~ .., 
48.07.028 I Sheets .. I kg 1974 35% 23% Aul Free .... c 

1975 35% 26% Can 20% ~;:; 

1976 35% 29% CPC20% 
;:; .., 
",'""i 

1977 35% 35% ;:s i:) 

Other, in rolls or sheets: I ~~ 
48.07.032 I As may be determined by the Minister kg 1974 30%* 22%* Aul Free '" ;:s---

1975 30%* 24%* Can 20%* .... V:l 

'" 1976 30%* 26%* CPC 20%* a~ ... . 
1977 30%* 30%* ~~ 

"'~ ... ;::-

48.07.038 I Other .. I kg 1974 5% 1% Aul Free ..... ~ 
\0 -. 'It:! 

1975 5% 2% Can Free ~'" 
1976 5% 3% CPC Free '"1::1 

.g. 1977 5% 5% .. 
~ 

·Or such lower rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct. 

P. G. MILLEN, 

Clerk of the Executive Council. 
ex> 
1'0:) 

r..n 



826 Customs Tariff (Self-Adhesive Paper) 
Amendment Order 1974 

EXPLANATORY I\OTE 

This note is not part if the order, but is intended to indicate its general eifect. 

1974/146 

This order amends the rates of Customs duty and provides a new Tariff item for 
self-adhesive printing and writing paper tailing witbin heading 48.07 of the Customs 
Tariff. 

The changes imposed by tbis order result from a recommendation by the Tariff 
and Development Board. 

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936. 
Date of notification in Gazette: 20 June 1974. 
This order is administered in the Customs Department. 


